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Circular No.: P12

GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (CBSE) )

Near Mohan Highlands, Katrap Pada, Badlapur (E), 421503.

Grade: ltoV

Date: - 30.12.2023

J

Embrace the new year with open minds and eager hearts.
Seize every opportunity to make your greymater a multicart,
Let's swirl & whirl to unleash our potentials & make a jumpstart.

Dear Parents,
Warm greetings from Gurukul International School!
Mentioned below is the list of the events and holidays for the month of January 2024

Date Day Grade Events and Holidays Particulars
| V ) ) A
01.01.2024 Monday o HOLIDAY
02.01.2024 | Tuesday ItV HOLIDAY
I
03.01.2024 | Wednesday Makar Sankranti Activity . ]
o Details mentioned below
| &IV
04.01.2024 Thursday Makar Sankranti Activity
. 1& 11 Final Round--Talk Tank (Short
05.01.2024 Friday Speech Competition)
toV
06.01.2024 Saturday Investiture Ceremony o Students will witness the Ceremony
V - -
Makar Sankranti Activity * Details mentioned below
i Final Round--Talk Tank (Short
10.01.2024 | Wednesday Speech Competition)
v Final Round— Declamation
Competition
11012024 | Thursday v Final Round-— Declamation
Competition
13.01.2024 Saturday ltoV P * Timing slots for the same will be
intimated later
ltoV HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF
15.01.2024 | Monday MAKAR SANKRANTI
16.01.2024, | Tuesday & I'to NI R , « Dates may subject to change
17.01.2024 | Wednesday A Visit to D-mart
26.01.2024 . ItoV . . . .
Friday Republic Day Celebration e Details for the same will be shared
29.01.2024 Monday v Quiz Master
1&11 .
30.01.2024 Tuesday Quiz Master e Details for the same will be shared
31.01.2024 Wednesday & v Quiz Master
9 ZI r\.’.‘
A
\
Tanuja Bhat

(Principal)




% Makar Sankranti Activity:-

Grade Activity Name Materials required

» 3 Adsize origami color papers (preferably light colors)
e 2 paper straw (striped)

I &Il Origami Kite « one meter satin ribbon (any color)
Making e Glue
o 1 crape paper (any color)
1l &IV Pongal Pot e Poster Colors, Brush
Decoration ¢ Decoration materials for pot
(Pot will be ¢ Glue

provided by school) | ¢ Reference link for decoration material
https://in.pinterest.com/pin/diy-pot-idea--1477812369896581/

\% Til Ladoo e Making of Til ladoo will be done in school ingredients for the same
will be informed by the class teacher.



https://in.pinterest.com/pin/diy-pot-idea--1477812369896581/

